

Legislation Details (With Text)

013 I I I(s) of privilege in public way , Jason C.	Status: In control: Final action: y for Lorraine's	Passed City Council 6/26/2013 Lounge, Inc.	
l t(s) of privilege in public way , Jason C.	Final action:	6/26/2013	
t(s) of privilege in public way , Jason C.			
, Jason C.	y for Lorraine's	Lounge, Inc.	
ts of Privilege			
Grants of Privilege			
013-4596.pdf			
Action By	Act	on	Result
City Council	Pas	sed	Pass
•	on and Reo	commended to Pass	Pass
City Council	Ret	erred	
	Committee on Transportation Public Way	Action ByActionCity CouncilPaseCommittee on Transportation and Public WayRedCity CouncilRef, INC. Acct. No.	Action By Action City Council Passed Committee on Transportation and Public Way Recommended to Pass City Council Referred

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to LORRAINE'S LOUNGE, INC., upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use, as now constructed, two (2) Step(s) on the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 2658 W. 24th St..

Said Step(s) at S. Washtenaw measure(s):

One (1) at six (6) feet in length, and one (1) foot in width for a total of six (6) square feet. Said Step(s)

at W. 24th Street measure(s):

One (1) at six (6) feet in length, and one (1) foot in width for a total of six (6) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development).

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1097891 herein granted the sum of eight hundred (\$800.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way. Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

Page 1 BESSES? SURVEY. WAYLS SURVEY. LTD. TMHa^ASHA ;SX3^ORre*OB " PLAT OF SURVEY $ll^{0}l_{15}$ CONDOMINIUM QF FAX (312)^ B34 -0263

LOT 76 (N C.H. & L.J. MCCORMICK'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK'6 IN S.J. WALKER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE N.E.& OF SECTION 25. TOWNSHIP 3g NORTH, RANGE 13, EaST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

.(Aspnalt Pav«d)

COMMONLY KNOWN AS" 2331 SOUTH WASHTENAW AVENUE/2658 WEST 2*TH STREET, CHICACO. ILLINOIS

16.00 FEET PUBLIC ALLEY

24.0Q'

(Aspholt Povmti/ - STREET-

ORDER NO. 7618-2010 SCALE. 1 INCH - 16 FEET DATE DECEUBEH 32. 2010 ORDERED BY: EDDY CORDON

THIS SURVEY MAS BEEN ORDERED FOR SURFACE DIMENSIONS ONLY. NOT TOR ELEVATIONS THIS IS NOT AN ALTA SURVEY.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION SHOWN ON THE PLAT HEREON DRAWN IS A COPY 07 THE ORDER, AND FOR ACCURACY IT SHOUU) BE COMPARED WITH THE TITLE OR DEED DIMENSIONS ARE NOT TO BE ASSUMED FROM SCALING

FOR BUILDING LINES. EASEMENTS AND OTHER RESTRICTIONS NOT SHOWN HEREON, REFER TO YOUR DEED TITLE POLICY AND . LOCAL ZONWC ORDINANCE. ETC state or rtitNorsi D COUNTY OF COOK. 1 33 COUNTY OF COOK.

WE. WAYLS SURVEY. LTD, 40 h«r«b; W« hava «urv«y*d the above doaci «na lh*L tha p\ml h«r«dn dr»wn l representation of laid »urviy